

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

F. No. 17/2155/15/RS

(APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN EMPLOYING A REGISTERED CLERK FILED BY  
MR. BIPIN PRADIP ASPATWAR, ADVOCATE)

Date : 25/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Bipin Pradip Aspatwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 53 days in employing registered clerk is  
condoned.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER